DOADD OF ACC	SECOMENT ADDEALC	
	SESSMENT APPEALS,	
STATE OF COL		
1313 Sherman Stree		
Denver, Colorado 80	J203	
Petitioner:		
IRA A. WIER,		
V.		
D 1 .		
Respondent:		
ADADAHOE CO	OUNTY BOARD OF	
EQUALIZATIO	14.	
Attorney or Party Wi	Docket Number: 39008	
recomey of fairly wi	thou recomey for the rectioner.	Docket Number: 37000
Name:	Ira A. Wier	
Address:	4870 South Cherokee	
	Englewood, CO 80110	
Phone Number:		
Attorney Reg. No.:		
		ION
	ORDER ON STIPULAT	IUN

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1973-27-2-03-011 RA 2787-001

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

 Land
 \$127,500.00

 Improvements
 87,824.00

 Total
 \$215,324.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2003.

This decision was put on the record

February 12, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

ames E. Mogan



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 39008 7.5.5 JAP 3.

STIPULATIO	ON AND C	ORDER (A	As To Tax Y	ear 2001 Act	tual Value	e)				63 FEB	  
IRA A WIEI	R,									$\sim$	e Enak
Petiti	oner,									P11 12: 59	
vs.										59	محمد به <sup></sup>
ARAPAHO	E COUN	TY BOA	ARD OF E	QUALIZAT	TON,				4.		
Resp	ondent.										
THE PARTII Assessment A agreement:											
Subject prope	erty is cla	ssified as	single fam	ily residence	and desc	cribed as	follow	s:			
9382 E. Jewe	ell Cir.; C	ounty Sch	nedule Num	nber 1973-27	<b>-2-03-01</b>	l; RA 2	787-00	1			
A brief narrat	tive as to	why the i	reduction w	as made: A	nalyzed n	narket in	formati	ion.			
The parties h	ave agree	d that the	2001 actua	al value of th	e subject	property	shoul	d be redu	ced as fo	ollows	:
ORIG	INAL VA	TIIE				NEW V.	ATTIE (	2001)			
Land		\$ 127,50	.500			Land	ALUL (	\$ 127,50	00		
Impro	vements					Improve		\$ 87,82			
Perso: Total		\$\$ \$ 251,90	00			Personal Total		\$\$ \$ 215,32	74		
The Board co		,				10		V # 10,02	•		
DAT	ED this _		_ day of				20	003.			
Ira A. Wier 4870 S. Chero! Englewood, Co		<del></del> 511	Attorney for Arapahoe (		Equalizati	on	Arapah 5334 S Littleto	I G. Bosier oe County outh Princ on, CO 801	Assesso e Street	<u></u>	i~